

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1028 of 2017**

=====

THAKORE CHANDJUJI VALMAJI & 1 other(s)
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR PRASHANT MANKAD(2189) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,2
MR CHINTAN DAVE, ADDL. PUBLIC PROSECUTOR(2) for the
Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MS.JUSTICE HARSHA DEVANI**
and
HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE VIRESHKUMAR B. MAYANI

Date : 03/09/2019

ORAL ORDER
(PER : HONOURABLE MS.JUSTICE HARSHA DEVANI)

Heard Mr. Prashant Mankad, learned advocate
for the appellants.

ADMIT.

Mr. Chintan Dave, learned Additional Public
Prosecutor, waives service of notice of admission
on behalf of the respondent.

(HARSHA DEVANI, J)**(VIRESHKUMAR B. MAYANI, J)**

PRAVIN KARUNAN