

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CRIMINAL APPEAL (AGAINST CONVICTION) NO. 1028 of 2017

With

CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (REGULAR BAIL) NO. 2 of 2023

In R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1028 of 2017

With

CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (TEMPORARY BAIL) NO. 2 of 2024

In R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1028 of 2017

With

CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (REGULAR BAIL) NO. 5 of 2023

In R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1028 of 2017

With

CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (TEMPORARY BAIL) NO. 7 of 2023

In R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1028 of 2017

=====

THAKORE CHANDJUJI VALMAJI & ANR.

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR PRASHANT MANKAD(2189) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,2

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. SUPEHIA

and

HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL K. VYAS

Date : 22/04/2024

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. SUPEHIA)

In view of leave note of learned advocate Mr.Prashant Mankad, stand over to 10th July 2024.

(A. S. SUPEHIA, J.)

(VIMAL K. VYAS, J.)

/MOINUDDIN