

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CRIMINAL APPEAL (AGAINST CONVICTION) NO. 1028 of 2017

With

CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (REGULAR BAIL) NO. 2 of 2023

In R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1028 of 2017

With

CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (REGULAR BAIL) NO. 5 of 2023

In R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1028 of 2017

With

CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (TEMPORARY BAIL) NO. 7 of 2023

In R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1028 of 2017

=====

THAKORE CHANDJUJI VALMAJI & ANR.

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR PRASHANT MANKAD(2189) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,2

MS. JIRGA JHAVERI, APP for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ILESH J. VORA

and

HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL K. VYAS

Date : 10/07/2024

(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ILESH J. VORA)

ORDER IN CRIMINAL MISC. APPLICATION NO. 7 OF 2023

No case is made out for the grant of temporary bail as prayed for by the applicant – convict more particularly having regard to the grounds as urged in the application forwarded by the convict to this Court. The application stands rejected accordingly.

ORDER IN CRIMINAL MISC. APPLICATION NOS. 2 OF 2023 & 5 OF 2023

After hearing some time, Mr.Prashant Mankad, learned Counsel for the applicant does not press these applications.

Considering this aspect reserving liberty in favour of the applicant to file a fresh application after a period of two years.

Present applications stand dismissed as not pressed.

ORDER IN CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1028 OF 2017

Stand Over to 17.9.2024.

(ILESH J. VORA,J)

BEENA SHAH

(VIMAL K. VYAS, J)